TREASURER'S REPORT ON THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY FINANCES

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

IN THE HANDS OF VIVIAN L. WOOD WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

TREASURER OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION
NOVEMBER TERM 2014

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the
entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the day of , 2014,

at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of VIVIAN L. WOOD,
Treasurer of Williamson County, Texas, for SEPTEMBER 2014, and finding the same correct, entered an
order in the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as

$302,610,507.01.

Dan A. Gattis, County Judge

Lisa Birkman, Commissioner Pct. 1 Cynthia Long, Commissioner Pct. 2

Valerie Covey, Commissioner Pct .3 Ron Morrison, Commissioner Pct .4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Dan A. Gattis, County Judge, and County
Commissioners of said Williamson County, each respectively, on this the day
AD., 2014,

Attest: Nancy E. Rister, County Clerk
Clerk of the Commissioners Court in and for
Williamson County, Texas

By: Deputy

AGENDA DATE AGENDA NUMBER




LONG TERM INVESTMENT SECURITIES BALANCE

Account Name

Balance

September 30, 2014

GENERAL FUND $ 35,415,748.68
TOBACCO FUNDS $ 2,000,000.00
ROAD & BRIDGE $ 10,997,414.08
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 124,717,606.48

TOTAL $ 173,130,769.24



WILLIAMSON COUNTY
TEXPOOL, TEXPOOL PRIME, TEXSTAR, LOGIC ACCOUNTS

TEXPOOL

TEXPOOL PRIME

TEXSTAR

LOGIC

ACCOUNT NAME GRAND
BALANCE BALANCE BALANCE BALANCE TOTAL
_9/30/14 9/30/14 9/30/14 9/30/14

COURTHOUSE SECURITY 77,830.26 77,830.26
COUNTY RMP 549,207.73 549,297.73
GENERAL FUND 38,878.45 10,570,161.95 10,609,040.40
LIBRARY FUND 456,139.12 456,139.12
COURT REPORTER SVC 687,573.64 687,573.64
TOBACCO FUNDS 8,427.13 1,866,204.12 1,874,631.25
KARST 1,335,974.45 1,335,974.45
CO RECORD ARCHIVE 1,408,290.75 1,408,200.75
TCEQ AIR CHECK GRANT 980,672.64 980,672.64
TCEQLIP 21,710.25 21,710.25
FUTURE ENVIRONMENTAL LIAB 752,887.57 752,887.57
ROAD AND BRIDGE 24,511.69 5,073,300.00 5,097,811.69
TOTAL CO'S & BOND 797,347.21 22,167,145.91 5,850,788.59 17,084,134.59 45,908,416.30
DEBT SERVICE 486,027.47 4,588,836.50 5,074,863.97
BENEFITS 2,301,627.42 2,301,627.42
*RESTRICTED FUNDS 1,452,011.59 1,452,011.59
TOTALS § 8,324,602.38 | | $ 47,32016347 | |8 585078852 | |$ 1708413450 [ s 78,588,779.03

*Includes Child Safety, Records Mgmt/Prsrv Fund County Clerk, Alternate Dispute Resolution Fund, Justice Court Technology




SUMMARY OF THE RECONCILIATION OF BANK ACCOUNTS

Account Name

Bank Balance
Per Bank Reconcilation
September 30, 2014

GENERAL FUND $ 48,377,479.39
PAYROLL $ 1,358,474.59
CSCD TREASURER $ 1,155,004.76

TOTAL $ 50,890,958.74



Bank Statement Reconcilation Report

Ending 9/30/14
GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK

ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

SUBTRACT:
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

RECONCILED BANK BALANCE

51,199,078.56

0.00

(2,821,599.17)

48,377,479.39

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL
ADD:

DEPOSITS MADE BUT NOT RECOGNIZED AS REVENUE
UNTIL OCTOBER 2014

SUBTRACT:

BANK INTEREST 0.380%

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK

NOTES:

48,225,241.92

138,397.30

13,840.17

48,377,479.39

0.00




Bank Statement Reconcilation Report

Ending 9/30/14
PAYROLL FUND ACCOUNT
BALANCE PER BANK $ 1,398,890.20
ADD:
0.00
SUBTRACT:
PAYROLL OUTSTANDING CHECKS $ (40,263.46)
ESCROW OUTSTANDING CHECKS $ (152.15)
ADJUSTMENTS:
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE $ 1,358,474.59
BOOK BALANCE $  1,358474.50
ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $ 0.00
BANK INTEREST EARNED $689.79 at 0.380%
(Payroll interest is transferred to and booked as revenue in the General Fund.)
ADJUSTMENTS:
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE $ 1,358,474.59
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK $ 0.00

NOTES:




Bank Statement Reconcilation Report

Ending 9/30/14
CSCD ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK

ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

SUBTRACT:
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

RECONCILED BANK BALANCE

1,190,819.84

0.00

(35,815.08)

1,155,004.76

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL

ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSIT

BANK INTEREST 0.380%

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK

NOTES:

1,154,675.93

0.00

328.83

1,155,004.76

0.00




GENERAL FUND TOTAL REVENUES

Account Name

TOTAL TAXES

TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE

TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITURES
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL

TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME/OTHER

TOTAL
SEPTEMBER 2014

141,762.60
624,216.86
295,332.45
1,183,141.57

226,380.95

& & 8 B 8

42,651.26

TOTAL REVENUES

SOURCE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT

$ 2,513,485.69



GENERAL FUND TOTAL EXPENSES

Acoount N TOTAL
ceouint Name SEPTEMBER 2014
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT $  3504486.73
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY $  10,152,345.69
TOTAL JUDICIAL $  2.511,040.07
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES $ 609,408.33
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $  16,867,280.82

SOURCE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT



