TREASURER'S REPORT ON THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY FINANCES

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES IN THE HANDS OF VIVIAN L. WOOD TREASURER OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS' COURT WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION NOVEMBER TERM 2014

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Gover	nment Code, we the undersigned, constituting the
entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that	t on the, 2014,
at the Regular term of Court, we compared and exa	amined the monthly report of VIVIAN L. WOOD,
Treasurer of Williamson County, Texas, for SEPTEMBI	ER 2014, and finding the same correct, entered an
order in the Minutes approving said Report, which	states total cash and other assets on hand as
<u>\$302,610,507.01</u> .	
Dan A. Gattis, Co	ounty Judge
Lisa Birkman, Commissioner Pct. 1	Cynthia Long, Commissioner Pct. 2
Valerie Covey, Commissioner Pct .3	Ron Morrison, Commissioner Pct .4
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, be Commissioners of said Williamson County, each resp. A.D., 2014.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Attest: Nancy E. Rister, County Clerk Clerk of the Commissioners Court in and for Williamson County, Texas
	By: Deputy
AGENDA DATE	GENDA NI IMBED

LONG TERM INVESTMENT SECURITIES BALANCE

Account Name	Balance September 30, 2014		
GENERAL FUND	\$	35,415,748.68	
TOBACCO FUNDS	\$	2,000,000.00	
ROAD & BRIDGE	\$	10,997,414.08	
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND	\$	124,717,606.48	
TOTAL	\$	173,130,769.24	

WILLIAMSON COUNTY TEXPOOL, TEXPOOL PRIME, TEXSTAR, LOGIC ACCOUNTS

ACCOUNT NAME	TEXPOOL BALANCE 9/30/14	TEXPOOL PRIME BALANCE 9/30/14	TEXSTAR BALANCE 9/30/14	LOGIC BALANCE 9/30/14	GRAND TOTAL
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	77,830.26				77,830.26
COUNTY RMP	549,297.73				549,297.73
GENERAL FUND	38,878.45	10,570,161.95			10,609,040.40
LIBRARY FUND	456,139.12	:			456,139.12
COURT REPORTER SVC	687,573.64				687,573.64
TOBACCO FUNDS	8,427.13	1,866,204.12			1,874,631.25
KARST	1,335,974.45				1,335,974.45
CO RECORD ARCHIVE	1,408,290.75				1,408,290.75
TCEQ AIR CHECK GRANT	980,672.64				980,672.64
TCEQ LIP	21,710.25				21,710.25
FUTURE ENVIRONMENTAL LIAB		752,887.57			752,887.57
ROAD AND BRIDGE	24,511.69	5,073,300.00			5,097,811.69
TOTAL CO'S & BOND	797,347.21	22,167,145.91	5,859,788.59	17,084,134.59	45,908,416.30
DEBT SERVICE	486,027.47	4,588,836.50			5,074,863.97
BENEFITS		2,301,627.42			2,301,627.42
*RESTRICTED FUNDS	1,452,011.59				1,452,011.59
TOTALS	\$ 8,324,692.38	\$ 47,320,163.47	\$ 5,859,788.59	\$ 17,084,134.59	\$ 78,588,779.03

^{*}Includes Child Safety, Records Mgmt/Prsrv Fund County Clerk, Alternate Dispute Resolution Fund, Justice Court Technology

SUMMARY OF THE RECONCILIATION OF BANK ACCOUNTS

Account Name	Bank Balance Per Bank Reconcilation September 30, 2014		
GENERAL FUND	\$	48,377,479.39	
PAYROLL	\$	1,358,474.59	
CSCD TREASURER	\$	1,155,004.76	
TOTAL	\$	50,890,958.74	

Bank Statement Reconcilation Report Ending 9/30/14 GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK	\$	51,199,078.56
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$	0.00
SUBTRACT: OUTSTANDING CHECKS	\$	(2,821,599.17)
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE	\$	48,377,479.39
	<u> </u>	
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL	\$	48,225,241.92
ADD: DEPOSITS MADE BUT NOT RECOGNIZED AS REVENUE UNTIL OCTOBER 2014	\$	138,397.30
SUBTRACT:		
BANK INTEREST 0.380%	\$	13,840.17
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE	\$	48,377,479.39
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK	<u>\$</u>	0.00
NOTES:		

Bank Statement Reconcilation Report Ending 9/30/14 PAYROLL FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK	\$	1,398,890.20
ADD:		0.00
SUBTRACT: PAYROLL OUTSTANDING CHECKS ESCROW OUTSTANDING CHECKS ADJUSTMENTS:	\$ \$	0.00 (40,263.46) (152.15)
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE	\$	1,358,474.59
BOOK BALANCE	\$	1,358,474.59
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$	0.00
BANK INTEREST EARNED \$689.79 at 0.380% (Payroll interest is transferred to and booked as revenue in the General Fund.)		
ADJUSTMENTS:		
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE	\$	1,358,474.59
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK	\$	0.00
NOTES:		

Bank Statement Reconcilation Report Ending 9/30/14 CSCD ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK	\$ 1,190,819.84
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$ 0.00
SUBTRACT: OUTSTANDING CHECKS	\$ (35,815.08)
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE	\$ 1,155,004.76
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL	\$ 1,154,675.93
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSIT	\$ 0.00
BANK INTEREST 0.380%	\$ 328.83
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE	\$ 1,155,004.76
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK	\$ 0.00
NOTES:	

GENERAL FUND TOTAL REVENUES

Account Name	Name TOTAL SEPTEMBER 2	
TOTAL TAXES	\$	141,762.60
TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE	\$	624,216.86
TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITURES	\$	295,332.45
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES	\$	1,183,141.57
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL	\$	226,380.95
TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME/OTHER	\$	42,651.26
TOTAL REVENUES	\$	2,513,485.69

GENERAL FUND TOTAL EXPENSES

Account Name	TOTAL SEPTEMBER 2014	
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT	\$	3,594,486.73
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY	\$.	10,152,345.69
TOTAL JUDICIAL	\$	2,511,040.07
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES	\$	609,408.33
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$	16,867,280.82